RESOLUTION NO. 25-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE CONSTRUCTION OF FOUR PICKLEBALL COURTS AND A DOG PARK

WHEREAS, the City of Colusa City Council authorizes the City Manager to execute the construction of four pickleball courts and a dog park;

WHEREAS, the City of Colusa City Council agrees to use general fund reserves in the amount of \$125,000.00 for the construction and development of four pickleball courts and a dog park; and

WHEREAS. The project will be built using city staff and volunteers and the funds will be paid back to the general funds using future Measure B funds.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Colusa as follows:

SECTION 1.

The City Council approves the construction of four pickleball courts and a dog park using general fund reserves and to be paid back using future measure B funds.

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Colusa held on February 18, 2025, by the following vote:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

RYAN CODORNIZ, MAYOR

ATTEST:

SHELLY KITTLE, CITY CLERK